GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2767
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011

BHIND KOTA PASSENGER TRAIN
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bhind-Kota passenger train is being frequently stopped and remains late most of the time;and

(b) if so, the efforts being made to ensure timely arrival/departure of this passenger train?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b) No, Madam. Punctuality of Bhind-Kota passenger train in past few months has been varying from 50% to 70%. The train is suffering some regulation due to track maintenance work being undertaken on Bhind-Gwalior and Gwalior-Guna sections.

All efforts are being made to complete the track work expeditiously which will facilitate punctual running of the trains.
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